# Virtual SRMUN Charlotte 2021 Conference Schedule

(as of 02/19/21) Schedule subject to change. All times are EST.



## THURSDAY, MARCH 25<sup>™</sup>

6:00p – 7:00p	SRMUN Charlotte 2021 Virtual Opening Ceremony
	Broadcast on YouTube and Facebook
7 0 0 7 45	

7:00p – 7:45p SRMUN Delegate Q&A on Zoom\*

## FRIDAY, MARCH 26<sup>TH</sup>

9:00a – 9:30a	SRMUN Registration**
9:00a – 6:00p	Conference Services
10:00a – 1:00p	Committee Session 1
1:00p – 2:30p	Break
1:15p – 2:15p	SRMUN Panel on International Relations Careers
2:30p – 5:30p	Committee Session 2
6:00p	Head Delegates' Meeting

### SATURDAY, MARCH 27<sup>TH</sup>

8:30a – 9:00p	Conference Services
9:00a – 12:00p	Committee Session 3
12:00p – 1:30p	Break
1:30p – 4:30p	Committee Session 4
3:30p – 4:30p	Faculty Virtual Roundtable Session
4:30p-6:00p	Break
6:00p-8:30p	Committee Session 5
9:00p	Head Delegates' Meeting

### SUNDAY, MARCH 28<sup>TH</sup>

9:00a – 10:00a	Faculty Meeting
10:00a – 1:30p	Committee Session 6
2:00p	SRMUN Charlotte 2021 Virtual Closing Ceremony

\*SRMUN Delegate Q&A on Zoom is an open forum for delegates to ask questions to the conference staff regarding the committees, the Rules of Procedure, conference policies, best practices, and more. **This is an optional session.** 

\*\*SRMUN Registration will serve as an open virtual venue for Faculty Advisors or Head Delegates to meet with SRMUN Executive Director, Michael Oleaga, and SRMUN's Deputy Executive Director of Charlotte, Desiree Kennedy, to ask any questions regarding the virtual conference. This is an optional session as all necessary registration requirements will be completed before March 26, 2021.

All Zoom meeting room details will be emailed to registered Faculty Advisors and Head Delegates approximately one week before March 26, 2021. It will be the responsibility of the Faculty Advisor and Head Delegate to relay the appropriate committee room details to their delegates. If you have any questions regarding conference logistics, please email SRMUN Executive Director Michael Oleaga, <u>michael.oleaga@srmun.org</u>.